507071073 01/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7117908

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
SHWETA RAWAT			01/04/2022	
ROBERT LALHMUNLIEN VARTE			01/04/2022	
INDERJEET SINGH	01/05/2022			
YASHMITA CHAUDHARY			01/04/2022	
DEEPIKA KAKKAR			01/04/2022	
USHA PANJWANI		01/06/2022		
BHUVNESH KUMAR				
BHUVNESH KUMAR			01/10/2022	
BHUVNESH KUMAR RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:	CHAIR	MAN, DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMEN NISATION (DRDO)		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	CHAIR		JT	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:	CHAIR ORGAI MINIST	NISATION (DRDO)	JT	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address:	CHAIR ORGAI MINIST	NISATION (DRDO) TRY OF DEFENCE, GOVT. OF INDIA, ROOM NO. I G, DRDO BHAWAN, RAJAJI MARG	JT	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	CHAIR ORGAI MINIST B-WIN	NISATION (DRDO) TRY OF DEFENCE, GOVT. OF INDIA, ROOM NO. I G, DRDO BHAWAN, RAJAJI MARG	JT	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	CHAIR ORGAI MINIST B-WING NEW D	NISATION (DRDO) TRY OF DEFENCE, GOVT. OF INDIA, ROOM NO. I G, DRDO BHAWAN, RAJAJI MARG DELHI	JT	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	CHAIR ORGAI MINIST B-WING NEW D INDIA 110011	NISATION (DRDO) TRY OF DEFENCE, GOVT. OF INDIA, ROOM NO. I G, DRDO BHAWAN, RAJAJI MARG DELHI	JT	
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	CHAIR ORGAI MINIST B-WING NEW D INDIA 110011	NISATION (DRDO) TRY OF DEFENCE, GOVT. OF INDIA, ROOM NO. I G, DRDO BHAWAN, RAJAJI MARG DELHI	JT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(860)	286-0115		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	860-2	286-2929		
Email:	uspto	patentmail@cantorcolburn.com		
Correspondent Name:	CAN	FOR COLBURN LLP		
Address Line 1:	20 Cł	HURCH STREET		
Address Line 2:	22ND	FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	HAR	FORD, CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ORB0012US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LESLIE-ANNE MAXWELL		

PATENT REEL: 058634 FRAME: 0400

SIGNATURE:	/Leslie-Anne Maxwell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022
Total Attachments: 2 source=8VL7671#page1.tif source=8VL7671#page2.tif	

ORB0012US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We. Shweta RAWAT, Robert Lalhmunlien VARTE. Inderfect SINGH, Yashmita CHAUDHARY, Deepika KAKKAR, Usha PANJWANI and Bhuvnesh KUMAR of DIPAS, Lucknow Road, Timarpur, Delhi, India 110 054 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ADJUSTABLE FULL-BODY PROTECTION GEAR

(hereinatter referred to as "INVENTION") which claims priority to Indian Application Nos. 201811049060, filed on December 26, 2018; 201811049452, filed on December 27, 2018; and 201911028442, filed on July 15, 2019, and Application No. PCT/IN2019/050957, filed on December 26, 2019, for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as

"APPLICATIONS"):

AND WHEREAS, CHAIRMAN, DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION (DRDO) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of India, having a place of business at Ministry of Defence. Govt. of India, B-348, B-Wing, DRDO Bhawan, Rajaji Marg. New Delhi - 110011, India is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries. in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any Patents that issue therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEES; and we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications

Į

PATENT REEL: 058634 FRAME: 0402

ORB0012135

when called upon to do so by ASSIGNI-FS, their successors or assigns, and that we will, a the cost and expense of ASSIGNUES, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

the undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Litte 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICA HONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Shweta RAWAT 04/01/22. 1.5. Date: Fronto ' TM 2022 1..... Robert Lalhmunlien VARTE Date: 05/01/2022 Inderjeet SINGH Date: 4th January 2022 1..... Yashmita CHAUDHARY Deepika KAHKAR Date: 4 January, 2022 L.S. resla Parp Date: 6 the January 2022 1.5 Usha PANJWANI me 10th Jan 2022 BhushestKUMAR PATENT 3

RECORDED: 01/12/2022

REEL: 058634 FRAME: 0403